RO YO AN

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1079070 Form ACO-1

OlL & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM Al e et pe e
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 33741 API No. 15 - _1>-059-25828-00-00

Enerjex Kansas, Inc. Spot Description; NW NW SE SW

Name: _ - . L—
Address 1: 27 CORPORATE WOODS, STE 350 NV NW SE SW g 17 Twp, 8 g g 2 V' East] " West
Addrass o. 10975 GRANDVIEW DR 1095

City: OVERLANDPARK  garo: KS . 66210 3745

Feet from : North / Ej South Line of Section

Zip _- Feetfrom ¥ East / | ] West Line of Section

Contact Person:  Marcia Littell . .. Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner;

Phone: (913 ) TS4TTS4 | TINe Onw s Ulsw

CONTRACTOR: License #__5736 . County: Franklin -
Name:_ _Mc_G_ovT _D_rjll_ingi lnc. ' Lease Name: Carter A Well # BSP-CA40
Welisite Geologist: NA .o .. I Field Mame: ~Pacla-Rantoul

Purchaser: Coffeyville Resources - L Producing Formation: Squirrel

Designate Type of Completion: ' Elevation: Ground:291 _ ___ Kelly Bushing:

¥ Newwell [! Re-Entry [7] Workover Total Depth; 738 726

7 oil [ wsw ] swp ] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: <7 __
Gas M paA {7 ENHR T siGwW . Mulliple Stage Cementing Coltar Used? | ! Yes '7]No

. 06 (] csw — Temp. Abd. + If yes, show depth set: -

.- CM (Coal Bsd Methans) if Alternate Il complation, cement circulated from: 7?,6

" Cathodic |} Other (Core, Expt, stc.): foot depth to: 0 w 110

If Workover/Re-entry. Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:
Drilling Fluid Marnagement Plan

(Dala must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Original Comp.Date: _____ _ ___ _ Qrigina! Total Depth:
_) Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conw.lo ENHR . Conv.lo SWD
i ]Conv.to GSW
.l PugBack _ . ___ . Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
_] Commingled Permit #:
. | Dual Completion Permil #:
] swp Permit #:
) ENHR Permit #:
1 Gsw Permit #: County: Permit #: _ — .
12/17/2011 B 12/20/2011 __ bs/osrec2

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recomplation Date

Chloride content: 0 ppm Fluid volume: 0

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

L S e — e — Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quartar Saec. . Twp. . 8 R.. . _ | "Eastl "west

AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
I am the afflant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
fations prormuigated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with { ] Lettor of Confidentiatity Recelved
and the stalements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:
- D Confidentlal Rel Date;
[7_] Wirellne Log Recelved
Submitted Electronically L] Geotogist Roport Recaives
[ wic pistribution
AT T 0 T Approved by: %™ e, 0412012012




R )

1079070

Well #:

Side Two

Operator Name: Enerjex Kansas, Inc.
Sec, 17

Lease Name: Carter A

County: Frank"n

BSP-CA40

V) East _]West

Twp.‘18 s. R.21

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated, Detail all cores. Report all fina! copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report,

Drill Stem Tests Taken
{Attach Additional Sheets}

[ ves [¥) No [ Log Formation {Top), Depth and Datum 1 Sample

Name Top Datum

[T Yes
E Yes

[ ves
[ Yes

Samples Sent to Geological Survey

[¥]1No
Z]NO
' No

[(JNo

Cores Taken

Electric Log Run

Electric Log Submitted Electronically
{If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Gammma Ray/Neutron

CASING RECORD  /} New _ |Used
Report all strings set-conductar, surface, intermediate, production, atc.

Size Casing Waeight Setting Type of
Set (In ©.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement

* - -

Type and Parcent
Additives

Size Hole

# Sacks
Drilled

Used

Purpose of String

Surface

Production

11.00 7.00 23.0

5.625

2.875 ]5.8

|23

+; Portland

728 - 70/30 Poz

6
‘{110

2% Gol. 5% San, 12¥ Phenossa

]

'
t

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
R - pitakingl

Purpose:

Perforate
Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone

Depth

T 1 !
Top Botlom ype of Cemen

# Sacks Used

Type and Parcent Additives

¥
v

[EpS— - 1

Shots Per Fool

- ————

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type
Specify Foolage of Each Interval Perforated

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
{Amount and Kind of Material Used}

610-619' 28 Perfs
1
| 676-679' 10 Perfs

Spot75 gal. 15% HCL Acid
164 bbis. City H20 w KCL

| 300# 20/40, 3700# 12/20 sand

N

TUBING RECORD: Size: Packer At: Liner Run:

[ Ino

[ ]Yes

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR.

" Producing Metod:

. Flowing [ ]Pumping T ]GasLit [ ]Other {Explain)

Estimated Production . Qil N
Per 24 Hours

Gas Mcf Water Bbils, Gas-Qif Ralio

DISPOSITION OF GAS:

METHOD OF COMPLETION:

(¥)Pert. | Dually Comp.
{Submit ACC-5)

PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

'Vented | }Sold L1 Open Hote | commingted

{Submit ACO-4)

i
Used on Leasa I
(i vented, Submit ACO-18,) '

|

| ] Cther {Specify)

Mall to; KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Markst - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




McGown Drilling, Inc.
Mound City, Kansas

Operator:
Enerjex Kansas, Inc.
Overland Park, KS

Carter A #BSP-CA40
Franklin Co, KS
17-188-21E
API# 15-059-25828-00-00

12/17/2011
7“
23.40
6 sx

Spud Date:
Surface Casing:
Surface Length:
Surface Cement:

Drill Bit:

Driller's Log
Formation Comments
Soil
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Bl. Shaie & shale
Lime
Big Shale
Lime
Sand & Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale & BIl. Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Bl. Shale
Lime
Shale
Broken Sand Good Qil Show
Shale
Broken Sand Laminated

Bottom
6
26
112
132
198
218
224
284
289
302
465
475
531
538
550
553
565
568
589
596
597
603
610
618
675
678

Top

0

6
26
112
132
198
218
224
284
289
302
4865
475
531
538
550
553
565
568
589
596
597
603
610
618
675

913.795.2258 office

620.224.7406 Chris' cell mcgowndrilling@gmail.com

Surface Bit:

Longstring:
Longstring Date:

11"

5.625"

726.40°
12/20/2011

Light Oil show

PO Box K
Mound City, KS




678
681

738

#1
#2

681
738

™

Coring
610-630'
675-688"'

Carter A BSP-CA 40
Franklin Co., KS

Laminated  Mostly Shale
Shale

Rec: 20"
Rec: 13

Light Qil show




, ' ‘ , B TickeT Numeer 36804
CoONSOLIDATED LOCATION. 0 Y9 105

Rl a - : ' : FOREMAN__ Fved Mo de .
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT .
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT

DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBEK SECTION "TOWNSHIP RANGE GOUNTY .
J/é/fa- 257"1 C-e-t..v"‘i“'lbv 1‘9 bt Bsp- €4 40 :5uJ f? {5 =2¢ )C'Q_‘ ‘
CUSTOMER N A R N B
Eneviey Resouvees e TRUCK# DRIVER TRUCK# - | _DRIVER "
MAILING ADDRESS 506 | FREMAD S eafed, " ‘ :
(09 Grandviaeod O~ <5 & . | MARBEL Mﬂu Vo ‘ f
ciTY STATE ZIP CODE SGe DER WS Py i;
Ovey tuaud Aurle XS Lefe i/ ® A0 RYa s X :
JOB TYPE g,mg ,iﬁg HOLE SIZE S HOLEDEPTH___740° . CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 2 % S0 £ I
CASING DEPTH__ 5 ' DRILL PPE TUBING - OTHER - i
SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL, WATER galfsk CEMENT LEFT In CASING_ 2% Pu; '

DISPLACEMENT___.4f. 22 B/4DISPLACEMENT PS| MIX PS) RATE_.KX 3 P\ |
REMARKS: £ oo bllch Mvecyla¥ia, WWiwse Puppg 10 #p/em}m@ Elugy : .
Mixe Pusmgp s _ske _vaho Por yn Lx Lovndd R Cud S%% So it :

=™ Phoss .:Segﬂl/'f/(-' Cemuunst Yoo §ovdice: Flogla Puorp v I Snas cdaaa.
\bf'sln[ace: REY Rubbwy  Plue fo LasShes TP u-;/;fﬁZZ-B@L Lrar b 1vaes

tessure  to fen # fgoy iQ:J%Las‘p Iﬁ(essg-f«:. Ve Se¥ Llao ¥ e lran ,
Sho¥ M Cg_,s,\«;,._ -

=t L i
e Gaurr Dm‘/{hg\ Lol Vol
ACCuNT QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PROBUCT | unmeRice | totaL | !
$Ho/ / PUMP CHARGE e Yeg PR
TN 22k - e
SHe7 | A M vmoan Tow Wiilas ' S [7e2
55.09.0. /'LZLU’S >0 861— \/OL—TV‘UCJIZ-' ) 869 /35-5-"
127 10 ks | 79/35 Pon MM Copsurk 2952
Ings 294% Lresmbim ol . ' %7 |
1t 2"3: Covaan ulate d So 4 L 2= |
11939 L5 Phevs Send . - S0% |
Yoz | / 25" Robloer Alue . S |,
' — I
n (/\\‘ \ ' !
A !
2. , — i
; : _ : 7-87s SALESTAX | | ;3 :
Favin 5737 ESTIMATED !&ﬂ— {

. ,.,p / TOTAL L‘:? sy '!.4
AUTHORIZTION___— . TTLE ___ - : DATE T e————

\-———_.__‘“__ - *
t acknowledyge that the payment terms, unless specitically:amended In writing on the front '
. ofth
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are n Eﬂém13’2:&212"\3:\:5&9%@[’5 ,
' B onYvris Yoy




